



State of Wisconsin  
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0936/1  
JK:emw

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 245**

January 25, 2022 - Offered by Representative EDMING.

\*\*\*AUTHORS SUBJECT TO CHANGE\*\*\*

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete “rating of” and substitute “rating of”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 8: delete that line and substitute “percent under 38 USC 1114  
4 or 1134 as specified under par. (c) 4. or a 100 percent disability rating based”.
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 11: delete “rating of 100 at” and substitute “rating of 100”.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 12: delete that line and substitute “percent under 38 USC 1114  
7 or 1134 as specified under par. (c) 4. or a 100 percent disability rating based”.
- 8 **5.** Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:
- 9 “**SECTION 2m.** 71.07 (6e) (c) 4. of the statutes is created to read:
- 10 71.07 (**6e**) (c) 4. For the purposes of par. (a) 2. b. and 3. d., the service-connected  
11 disability rating shall be as follows:

